

The Eurosport Savio AC Design a Medal Competition

Deriving its name from its founding school, Savio College, Savio AC is an athletics club which participates in national athletics championships, mainly track and field, cross country and road running. It aims to provide its members with the opportunity to enjoy themselves in a competitive atmosphere while fostering a friendly and familiar spirit – a holistic experience inspired by the Salesian ethos, based on the three pillars of Community, Formation, Joy & Fulfilment.

Taking place two weeks before the Malta's Full and Half Marathon, the club's main event comprises of a 10 Km challenging race and a 2 Km fun run for kids. Now heading towards its 5th edition in 2018, Savio AC is seeking to create a commemorative medal to mark this special milestone. For this reason, the Club is setting up a medal design competition that is open to the general public for the submission of artwork, ideas or sketches that can be used for this purpose. The winner(s) of the selected design will be awarded a €100 voucher from Eurosport as a prize.

The entry can be submitted either by email to savioevents@googlegroups.com or by post enclosing the artwork on CD or equivalent media addressed to:

Savio AC – Eurosport Medal Design Competition c/o Savio College Buskett Road Dingli DGL 2702 Malta Europe

Together with the submission the prospective competitors should include:

- The name of all persons that have contributed to the art work and who share the copyright.
- The contact information of the contact person, including an email, a mailing address, a telephone number and a mobile number.
- Written confirmation that the persons owning the art work are willing to abide with the terms and conditions listed below. In this context the inclusion of the following sentence shall suffice:

"I/we hereby confirm that we have read and understood the terms and conditions of the competition. I/We also pledge to abide by them."

A vision statement.

Submissions will be accepted by no later than Sunday 15th October at 20:00 hrs. Voting ends on Friday 20th October at 18:00hrs. For further information and queries please contact Savio Athletics Club on savio-ac-committee@googlegroups.com.



The Eurosport Savio AC Design a Medal Competition

Competition rules, regulations and guidelines

- 1. The Savio AC committee will appoint a dedicated competition and selection subcommittee.
- 2. Participants can team up forming groups, and submit their own design.
- 3. All the entries will be published on a dedicated page on the club's website and Facebook page [savioac.org/competition].
- 4. 1 (one) vote per person will be permitted. In order to ensure this, voters will be asked to enter their ID card number and email address.
- 5. Voting ends on Friday 20th October at 18:00hrs. The winning entry will be announced on the same day on the club's website, www.savioac.org, as well as the club's social media page, www.facebook.com/savioathleticsclub.
- 6. The design can be in any form and must be submitted by the stipulated deadline of 15th October. Late submissions will not be accepted.
- 7. The entry should represent the club's main event's 5th year anniversary, that is, the 5th Edition of the 'A Run to Remember' Road Races. Click the following link get an idea of the event: https://www.facebook.com/events/1198812306866346/.
- 8. The design should be provided in high-resolution format.
- 9. The winner(s) must be willing to pass on to Savio AC all the rights pertaining to the artwork including the copyright and any derived rights upon the receipt of award. The winner(s) will be asked to do so in writing.
- 10. Savio AC reserves the right not to use the artwork that has won the competition as the event's medal design, though it will retain the copyright and any derived rights it had acquired.
- 11. Savio AC reserves the right not to award the prize.
- 12. Failure to abide by the terms and condition will lead to the automatic disqualification of the submitted artwork.
- 13. The Savio AC Committee and Competition sub-committee members are excluded from participating.